Spokane Municipal Court

Differentiated Case Management
Presumptive Case Tracks

Track 1 =120 days
Track 2 = 180 days
Track 3 =270 days

SMC/RCW

OFFENSE

| TRACK]
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SMC 10.11.100
SMC 10.07.050
RCW 9.41.230
RCW 46.16.011
RCW 46.16A.520
SMC 10.24A.080.B
SMC 10.24A.080.A
SMC 10.24A.080.C
SMC 10.03.070.A
SMC 10.03.070.B
SMC 10.11.010
RCW 9A.36.041.2
SMC 10.11.010DV
SMC 10.05.100.AT
RCW 9.41.050.1A
SMC 10.05.070.B
RCW 46.25.050
SMC 16A.44.090
SMC 10.05.030.B
SMC 10.11.080
SMC 10.11.065
RCW 46.52.020.2A
SMC 10.03.020
RCW 9.41.250.1A
SMC 10.10.020
SMC 10.10.020.C
SMC 10.10.020.A
SMC 10.10.020.8
RCW 46.20.338
RCW 46.20.0921.1A
RCW 9.41.270

SCC 5.04.070(7)1
SCC 5.04.070(7)3
SCC 5.04.070(1)3
RCW 46.52.020.2
SMC 16.61.502
RCW 46.61.502
RCW 46.61.502.5
SMC 10.09.030
RCW 46.20.342.1A
RCW 46.20.342.1B
RCW 46.20.342.1C
SMC 10.07.080
RCW 46.61.015.1
SMC 17C.010.010.A2

ABANDONMENT OF DEPENDENT PERSON
ABUSE OF 911 SYSTEMS

AIMING OR DISCHARGING FIREARM
ALLOW UNAUTH DRIVER - MISD

ALLOW UNAUTHORIZED PERSON TO DRIVE
ANIMAL CRUELTY 2ND - ELEPHANTS
ANIMAL CRUELTY 2ND - INFLICTS PAIN
ANIMAL CRUELTY 2ND - OWNER NEGLECT
ANIMAL CRUELTY 2ND DEGREE (NON-OWNER)
ANIMAL CRUELTY 2ND DEGREE (OWNER)
ASSAULT

ASSAULT 4TH DEGREE

ASSAULT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
ATTEMPTED THEFT

CARRY CONCEALED PISTOL W/OUT PERMIT
CHEATING 2ND DEGREE

COMM. LICENSE REQUIRED

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE PERMITS

CRIMINAL MISTREATMENT FOURTH DEGREE
CUSTODIAL INTERFERENCE
CYBERSTALKING

DAMAGE ONLY - DRIVER DUTY
DANGEROUS DOG REGISTRATION
DANGEROUS WEAPON POSS, MANUF, SELL
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT (DISTURBING)
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (FIGHTING)
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (INCITING)
DISPLAY OR POSSESS CANCELLED LIC
DISPLAY/POSSESS FRAUDULENT DRIV LIC
DISPLAYING WEAPON

DOG HOWL/YELL/WHINE/BARK

DOG HOWL/YELL/WHINE/BARK

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DRIVER DUTY DAMAGE ONLY HIT/RUN
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED

DUI

DUI

DV RESTRAINING ORDER VIOLATION RCW 26.10
DWLS 1ST DEGREE

DWLS 2ND DEGREE

DWLS 3RD DEGREE

ESCAPE IN THIRD DEGREE

FAIL COMPLY POLICE/FLG/FRFGHT

FAIL TO COMPLY - PROVISION/PERMIT
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SMC10.11.074
SMC 16.61.022
RCW 46.61.022
RCW 46.52.020.5
RCW 46.61.190
RCW 46.12.650.7
RCW 46.12.101
RCW 46.61.180
SMC 10.07.020.A.1
SMC 10.07.022
SMC 10.07.020
RCW 46.30.040
SMC 16.20.342.A.1
RCW 46.16A.030.5.L
RCW 46.61.021
RCW 46.61.145
RCW 46.37.510.4
SMC 10.08.210.A.2
SMC 10.08.210.A
RCW 9.41.250.1B
SMC 10.08A.030
SMC 10.11.070
SMC 10.11.090
RCW 46.52.020
SMC 16.52.020
SMC 16.52.020.2.A
SMC16.52.010
RCW 46.52.010.2.C
RCW 46.52.010.2
RCW 46.52.010.1
RCW 46.20.410.2
SMC 10.06.025
SMC 10.07.060
SMC 10.10.025.D
SMC 10.10.025.C
SMC 10.09.070
SMC 10.06.020
RCW 46.16A.030.6A
SMC 10.07.020.A
SMC 10.12.040
SMC10.12.020
SMC 10.12.020DV
SMC10.12.020.A.2
SMC 10.12.020.A.1
SMC10.12.020.A.1
SMC 10.08.210.A.1

Differentiated Case Management
Presumptive Case Tracks

FAIL TO OBEY ANTIHARASSMENT ORDER
FAIL TO OBEY OFFICER

FAIL TO STOP & GIVE INFORMATION;
FAIL TO STOP, GIVE INFO, OR AID

FAIL TO STOP/YIELD AT INTERSECTION
FAIL TO TRANSFER TITLE W/I 45 DAYS
FAIL TO TRANSFER TITLE-45 DAYS

FAIL TO YIELD THE RIGHT OF WAY
FALSE REPORTING

FALSE REPORTING

FALSE STATEMENT

FALSIFICATION OF INSURANCE ID CARD
FIRST DEGREE DWLS

FL RENEW EXPIRED REG <=2 MTHS

FLD TO OBEY POLICE OFFICER
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE

FRONT SHOULDER SEAT BELT VIOLATION
FURNISH LIQUOR TO MINOR-EXHIBIT EFF
FURNISH LIQUOR TO MINORS

FURTIVE CARRY DANGEROUS WEAPON
GENERAL NUISANCE

HARASSMENT

HARBORING OF A MINOR

HIT AND RUN ATTENDED VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN ATTENDED VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN ATTENDED VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN UNATTENDED VEHICLE
HIT AND RUN UNATTENDED-AID/ABET
HIT/RUN UNATTENDED PROPERTY
HIT/RUN UNATTENDED VEHICLE
IGNITION INTERLOCK DR LIC VIOL
INDECENT EXPOSURE

INTERFERENCE - HEALTH CARE FACILITY
INTERFERING - VEHICULAR TRAFFIC
INTERFERING - PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC
INTERFERING WITH REPORTING DOM VIOL
LEWD CONDUCT

LICENSE VEHICLE OUT OF STATE-1ST
MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT

MAKING OR HAVING BURGLAR TOOLS
MALICIOUS MISCHIEF

MALICIOUS MISCHIEF DV

MALICIOUS MISCHIEF GRAFFITI
MALICIOUS MISCHIEF PERSONAL PROP.
MALICIOUS MISCHIEF PROPERTY
MINOR IN POSSESSION

Track 1 =120 days
Track 2 = 180 days
Track 3 =270 days
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SMC 10.08.210.8
RCW 46.61.503
SMC 16.61.525
RCW 46.61.5249
SMC 10.09.040
RCW 46.20.017
RCW 46.20.005.C
RCW 46.20.005
RCW 46.20.015
SMC 10.08.030
SMC 10.08.030.A
SMC 10.08.030.B
SMC 10.08.030.A.2
SMC 10.07.032
RCW 46.20.740
RCW 46.12.550.1
SMC 10.10.040.|
SMC 10.10.025
RCW 46.61.504
RCW 9.41.050.2A
RCW 9.41.250
RCW 9.41.250.A
SMC 10.12.045.A1
SMC 10.12.045.A2
SMC 10.11.046
SMC 10.15.120
SMC 10.15.120.A
SMC 10.15.100
SMC 10.05.064
SCC 5.04.070(11)
SMC 10.03.035.A
SMC 10.06.035
SMC 10.06.030
SMC 10.06.030.C
SMC 17€.010.010.C
SMC 10.08.020

SMC 10.08D.090.B.4

SMC 10.08D.090.A
SMC 10.08D.090.C
RCW 46.61.530
SMC 10.12.080
RCW 46.61.500
SMC 16.61.500
SMC 10.11.020
SMC 16.61.020
SMC 10.07.038

Differentiated Case Management
Presumptive Case Tracks

MINOR IN POSSESSION OF LIQUOR
MINOR OPER VEH/AFTER ALCOHOL CONSUM
NEGLIGENT DRIVING

NEGLIGENT DRIVING 1ST DEGREE

NO CONTACT ORDER VIOLATION

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE ON PERSON

NO VALID OPER LICEN W/O ID AID/ABET
NO VALID OPER LICENSE W/OUT IDENTIF
NO VALID OPER LICENSE WITH VALID ID
NUISANCE

NUISANCE - OFFENSIVE CONDITION
NUISANCE - UNSAFE CONDITION
NUISANCE-HEALTH/SAFETY OF OTHERS
OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPER VEH. W/OUT IGNITION INTERLOCK
OPERATE VEH W/O VAL CERT OF TITLE
PARK - AFTER HOURS

PEDESTRIAN INTERFERENCE

PHYSICAL CONTROL

PISTOL-LOADED IN VEHICLE

POSS OF DANGEROUS WEAPON

POSSESS DANGEROUS WEAPON ATTEMPT
POSSESS VEHICLE PROWLING TOOLS
POSSESS VEHICLE PROWLING TOOLS
POSSESSION DANGEROUS WEAPON
POSSESSION OF LEGEND DRUG
POSSESSION OF LEGEND DRUG
POSSESSION OF MARIHUANA
POSSESSION OF STOLEN PROPERTY 3RD
POTENTIALLY DANGEROUS DOG AT LARGE
POTENTIALLY DANGEROUS DOG AT LARGE (OWNER)
PROSTITUTE PATRONIZING
PROSTITUTION

PROSTITUTION LOITERING

PROVIDE FALSE INFORMATION

PUBLIC DISTURBANCE NOISE

PUBLIC DISTURBANCE NOISE

PUBLIC NOISE - FAIL TO CEASE

PUBLIC NOISE - PUBLIC PROPERTY
RACING

RECKLESS BURNING

RECKLESS DRIVING

RECKLESS DRIVING

RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT

REFUSAL TO COOPERATE/GIVE INFO
RENDERING CRIMINAL ASSISTANCE 2ND

Track 1 =120 days
Track 2 = 180 days
Track 3 =270 days
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SMC 10.07.039
SMC 10.07.034
SMC 10.09.020
SMC 10.08.240
SMC 16.20.342.A.2
SMC 10.08.050
SMC 10.10.026
SMC 10.10.060

SMC10.10.027.B.1.A
SMC 10.10.027.B.1.B

RCW 46.61.400.10U
RCW 46.61.400.15U
RCW 46.61.400.20U
RCW 46.61.400
SMC 10.11.060
SMC 10.07.095
SMC 10.11.076
SMC 10.05.100
RCW 46.61.740
SMC 16.20.342.3
SMC 10.24A.030
SMC 10.12.050.A
SMC 10.12.050.B
SMC 10.12.050.C
RCW 46.16A.320.6
RCW 46.16A.320.3A
SMC 10.10.100.B.1
SMC 10.08.310
SMC 10.05.110.A
SMC 10.05.110
SMC 10.08D.050
SMC 10.10.100
SMC 10.10.100.8.7
SCC 5.04.043(9)
SMC 10.06.015
SMC 10.15A.020.A
RCW 46.61.020.1
SMC 10.12.060
SMC 10.12.065
SMC 10.09.050DV
SMC 10.09.060DV
SMC 12.03.0508
RCW 46.20.345
RCW 9.41.300.1.A
RCW 9.41.300.1
SMC 10.11.048

Differentiated Case Management
Presumptive Case Tracks

RENDERING CRIMINAL ASSISTANCE 3RD
RESISTING ARREST

RESTRAINING ORDER VIOLATION (26.09)
SALE OF LIQUOR TO MINORS

SECOND DEGREE DWLS

SELL GIVE TOBACCO TO MINOR

SIT/LIE ON SIDEWALK IN RETAIL ZONE
SKYWALKS PROHIBITED ACTS
SOLICITATION - LOCATIONS/FACILITIES
SOLICITATION IN ROADWAY

SPEEDING 10 MPH OVER LIMIT (40 OR U
SPEEDING 15 MPH OVER LIMIT (40 OR U
SPEEDING 20 MPH OVER LIMIT (40 OR U
SPEEDING TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS
STALKING

TAMPERING WITH PHY EVIDENCE
TELEPHONE HARASSMENT

THEFT

THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL

THIRD DEGREE DWLS
TRANSPORT/CONFINE IN UNSAFE MANNER
TRESPASS BUILDING 1ST

TRESPASS PREMISES 2ND

TRESPASS PREMISES 2ND

TRIP PERMIT VIOLATION

TRIP PERMIT VIOLATION-USAGE
UNLAWFUL BUS CONDUCT - SMOKING AREA
UNLAWFUL INHALATION

UNLAWFUL ISSUANCE - LACK OF FUNDS
UNLAWFUL ISSUANCE OF CHECKS
UNLAWFUL SOUNDS

UNLAWFUL TRANSIT CONDUCT
UNLAWFUL TRANSIT CONDUCT
UNLICENSED PRIVATE KENNEL
URINATING IN PUBLIC

USE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

VEH OPR-REFUSE COMPLY POLICE
VEHICLE PROWLING 2ND

VEHICLE TRESPASS

VIOL OF NO CONTACT ORDER

VIOL OF PROTECTION ORDER
VIOLATION OF SIA FOR-HIRE TERMS
WASH LIC SUSPEND/USING LIC OTHER JU
WEAPON PROHIBITD CERT PLACE ATTMEPT
WEAPONS PROHIBITED IN CERTAIN PL
WEAPONS: CARRYING/HANDLING

Track 1 =120 days
Track 2 = 180 days
Track 3 =270 days
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